INSTRUCTIONS

Instructions for voters for holding of Elections of Office Bearers and Executive Council Members for Executive Committee Members of SAST for the term 2021 - 26 on 11- 04 – 2021

For Voting through Members in person at voting center at HQ <u>TalabTillu, Jammu.</u>

1. Ballot Paper – I

Is to be used by the members who cast their votes in person in Ballot Box at Shri Alakh Sahiba Trust, Talab Tillo, Jammu, Jammu & Kashmir.

Any voter physically disabled can be helped by a helper for casting vote in Ballot Box.

* For Voting by E-Mail.

2. Ballot Paper – II

Is to be used by the members who cast their votes through e-mail to be addressed at: alaktrust21@gmail.com

The voters mailing their votes by e-mail shall attach their self-attested identity proof for identification as mentioned in separate sheet attached with Ballot Paper II.

* For Voting by Registered Post.

3. Ballot Paper – III

is to be used by the members who cast their votes through registered post only. The voters using Postal Ballot shall attach their self-attested identity proof for identification as mentioned in separate sheet attached with Ballot Paper III.

4. Vote by marking tick (✓) only one of your candidate, one each for President and General Secretary

5. Vote by marking tick (✓) any 20 nominated candidates from Executive Council Members.